HENRY classic
 ASC
12/24
   SERVICE MANUAL
-TECNNICAL CHARACTERITICS
 HENRY classic ASC 12/24 ( config: EU PL d EC U In )
1-GENERAL:
-Multiconfiguration (EU, PL, d, EC, U, In)

51  U01UT405ZZZ OWNERS MANUAL ** 1
52  WBAG4C2090Z PACKING BAG ** 1  UNIT
53  WBAG4C3715Z PACKING BAG ** 1  ACC
54  WBAG4C3716Z PACKING BAG ** 2
DC CORD*1, MOUNTING
BARCKET*1
55  WBAG4C3719A PACKING BAG ** 0.08333  1/12, S/C
56  WDB108741ZZ DISPLAY BOX ** 1
57  WSC108742ZZ SHIPPING CARTON BOX ** 0.08333  1/12,PDV
58  WSL108657ZZ SLEEVE ** 1  UNIT
59  WSLV4C0278Z SLEEVE ** 1  UT370Z, MIC
60  WSLV4C0279Z SLEEVE ** 1  UT370Z, ACC
HENRY Classic 12/24V Parts List (ELEC)
1  Ref Description Spec Parts Code
2  B1 PCB:MAIN PA-0504AA 1/4 BPAG0504AA1
3  C1 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
4  C2 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 22PF 50V J CH BCNA812204G
5  C3 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 56PF 50V J CH BCNA815604G
6  C4 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
7  C5 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 15PF 50V J CH BCNA811504G
8  C6 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
9  C7 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 820PF 50V J CH BCMM818214G
10  C8 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
11  C9 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 4.7UF 6.3V K B BCML904755G
12  C10 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 22PF 50V J CH BCNA812204G
13  C11 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
14  C12 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 39PF 50V J CH BCNA813904G
15  C13 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
16  C14 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 15PF 50V J CH BCNA811504G
17  C15 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
18  C16 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 330PF 16V J CH BCNA313314G
19  C21 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 33PF 50V J CH BCNA813304G
20  C22 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
21  C23 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 22PF 50V J CH BCNA812204G
22  C27 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
23  C28 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 680PF 50V J CH BCMM816814G
24  C29 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
25  C30 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.001u 50V K B BCNB811025G
26  C31 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 220PF 25V J CH BCNA512214G
27  C32 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 10PF 50V D CH BCNA811002G
28  C33 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 180PF 50V J CH BCNA811814G
29  C34 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
30  C35 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
31  C36 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 390PF 50V J CH BCMM813914G
32  C37 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 390PF 50V J CH BCMM813914G
33  C38 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
34  C39 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
35  C40 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 56PF 50V J CH BCNA815604G
36  C41 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.001u 50V K B BCNB811025G
37  C42 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 2.2UF 10V K B BCML112295G
38  C43 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 100PF 50V J CH BCNA811014G
39  C44 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 220PF 50V J CH BCNA812214G
40  C45 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
41  C46 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.022uF 25V K B BCNB512235G
42  C47 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 100PF 50V J CH BCNA811014G
43  C48 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 390PF 50V J CH BCMM813914G
44  C49 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
45  C50 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 390PF 50V J CH BCMM813914G
46  C51 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 1UF 6.3V K B BCNB901055G
47  C52 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 1UF 6.3V K B BCNB901055G
48  C53 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
49  C54 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 1UF 6.3V K B BCNB901055G
50  C55 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.0047UF 50V K B BCNB814725G
51  C56 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.022uF 25V K B BCNB512235G
52  C58 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.033uF 25V K B BCNB513335G
53  C68 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
54  C69 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 2.2UF 10V K B BCML112295G
55  C70 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 1UF 6.3V K B BCNB901055G
56  C71 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
57  C72 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
58  C73 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
59  C74 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
60  C75 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
61  C76 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.001u 50V K B BCNB811025G
62  C79 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 2.2UF 10V K B BCML112295G
63  C201 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 18PF 50V J CH BCMM811804G
64  C202 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 18PF 50V J CH BCMM811804G
65  C203 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
66  C204 C: CERAMIC M/L(1005) TAPE 0.5PF 50V C CH BCNA815081G
67  C205 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 0.01UF 50V K B BCML811035G
68  C206 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 0.01UF 50V K B BCML811035G
69  C207 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
70  C208 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
71  C209 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 220PF 50V J CH BCNA812214G
72  C210 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 0.01UF 50V K B BCML811035G
73  C211 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 150PF 50V J CH BCNA811514G
74  C212 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 330PF 16V J CH BCNA313314G
75  C213 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
76  C214 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
77  C215 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 39PF 50V J CH BCNA813904G
78  C216 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 100PF 50V J CH BCMM811014G
79  C217 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 82PF 50V J CH BCMM818204G
80  C218 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 82PF 50V J CH BCMM818204G
81  C219 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 18PF 50V J CH BCMM811804G
82  C220 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 8PF 50V C CH BCMM818091G
83  C222 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 82PF 50V J CH BCMM818204G
84  C223 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 1UF 10V K B BCML111055G
85  C224 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
86  C225 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 10PF 50V D CH BCMM811002G
87  C227 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 100PF 50V J CH BCMM811014G
88  C228 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 100PF 50V J CH BCMM811014G
89  C229 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 100PF 50V J CH BCMM811014G
90  C230 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 180PF 50V J CH BCMM811814G
91  C301 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 100PF 50V J CH BCNA811014G
92  C302 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
93  C303 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 27PF 50V J CH BCMM812704G
94  C304 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 100PF 50V J CH BCNA811014G
95  C305 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
96  C306 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 68PF 50V J CH BCNA816804G
97  C307 C:CERAMIC(1608) CZ-387 EMK107SD103JA-T BCZG0387001
98  C308 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 100PF 50V J CH BCNA811014G
99  C309 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 100PF 50V J CH BCNA811014G
100  C310 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 10PF 50V D CH BCNA811002G
101  C311 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 12PF 50V J CH BCNA811204G
102  C312 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 680p 50V K B BCNB816815G
103  C313 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 56PF 50V J CH BCNA815604G
104  C314 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
105  C315 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
106  C316 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
107  C317 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 15PF 50V J CH BCNA811504G
108  C318 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
109  C319 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 470p 50V K B BCNB814715G
110  C320 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 470p 50V K B BCNB814715G
111  C321 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 470p 50V K B BCNB814715G
112  C322 C:CERAMIC M/L (3216) TAPE 10UF 10V K B BCXS111065G
113  C323 C:TANTALUM SA-CA45-1V224M-RA C-488 BCWW662286G
114  C324 C:TANTALUM SA-CA45-1C225M-RA C-488 BCWW312296G
115  C325 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
116  C327 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
117  C330 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.015uF 25V K B BCNB511535G
118  C401 C:CERAMIC M/L (2125) TAPE 4.7UF 6.3V K B BCXT904795G
119  C402 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 0.1UF 50V K B BCML811045G
120  C403 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
121  C404 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
122  C405 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
123  C406 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
124  C407 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.0018u 50V K B BCNB811825G
125  C408 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 18PF 50V J CH BCNA811804G
126  C409 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 390p 50V K B BCNB813915G
127  C410 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 0.0022UF 50V K B BCML812225G
128  C412 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 10PF 50V D CH BCNA811002G
129  C413 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
130  C414 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
131  C415 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 0.47UF 16V K B BCML314745G
132  C416 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 1uF 10V M B BCNB111056G
133  C417 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
134  C418 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 1UF 6.3V K B BCNB901055G
135  C419 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
136  C420 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.1u 10V K B BCNB111045G
137  C421 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 0.22UF 16V K B BCML312245G
138  C422 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 2.2UF 10V K B BCML112295G
139  C423 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
140  C424 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.047uF 16V K B BCNB314735G
141  C425 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
142  C426 C:ELECTROLYTIC 470UF 10V M C-480 BCNZ114716G
143  C428 C:CERAMIC M/L (2125) TAPE 10UF 16V K B BCXT311065G
144  C429 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 1uF 10V M B BCNB111056G
145  C430 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 82PF 50V J CH BCNA818204G
146  C431 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 2.2UF 10V K B BCML112295G
147  C434 C:ELECTROLYTIC 470UF 25V M C-480 BCNZ514716G
148  C435 C:ELECTROLYTIC 100UF 10V M C-480 BCNZ111016G
149  C436 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 0.1UF 50V K B BCML811045G
150  C437 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.0047UF 50V K B BCNB814725G
151  C438 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 0.1UF 50V K B BCML811045G
152  C439 C:ELECTROLYTIC 47UF 25V M C-480 BCNZ514706G
153  C441 C:ELECTROLYTIC 47UF 25V M C-480 BCNZ514706G
154  C442 C:CERAMIC M/L (2125) TAPE 4.7UF 6.3V K B BCXT904795G
155  C449 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
156  C450 C:ELECTROLYTIC 470UF 25V M C-480 BCNZ514716G
157  C451 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 0.1UF 50V K B BCML811045G
158  C452 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 0.1UF 50V K B BCML811045G
159  C453 C:CERAMIC M/L (1608) TAPE 0.1UF 50V K B BCML811045G
160  C454 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.0047UF 50V K B BCNB814725G
161  C455 C:CERAMIC M/L (2125) TAPE 10UF 16V K B BCXT311065G
162  C456 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.0015u 50V K B BCNB811525G
163  C491 C:ELECTROLYTIC 220UF 50V M C-480 BCNZ812216G
164  C492 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
165  C493 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.01uF 25V K B BCNB511035G
166  C494 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 680p 50V K B BCNB816815G
167  C495 C:ELECTROLYTIC 220UF 25V M C-480 BCNZ512216G
168  C496 C:CERAMIC M/L (3216) TAPE 1UF 50V K B BCXS811055G
169  C497 C:CERAMIC M/L (1005) TAPE 0.0015u 50V K B BCNB811525G
170  C498 C:ELECTROLYTIC 100UF 25V M C-480 BCNZ511016G
171  C499 C:CERAMIC M/L (3216) TAPE 1UF 50V K B BCXS811055G
172  D1 DIODE KDS114E-RTK/P BDAG1269001
173  D2 DIODE KDS114E-RTK/P BDAG1269001
174  D3 DIODE KDS160E-RTK/P BDAG1270001

280  Q420 TRANSISTOR
DB-1259 KTC3875S-GR-RTK/P
TAPE
BDBN1259001
281  Q421 TRANSISTOR
DB-1259 KTC3875S-GR-RTK/P
TAPE
BDBN1259001
282  Q422 TRANSISTOR DB-1381 KTA1658-Y-U/PF BDBN1381001
283  Q423 TRANSISTOR DB-1381 KTA1658-Y-U/PF BDBN1381001
284  Q424 TRANSISTOR DB-1291 L2SA1365FLT1G BDBN1291001
285  Q426 TRANSISTOR
DB-1259 KTC3875S-GR-RTK/P
TAPE
BDBN1259001
286  R1 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 470 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164714G
287  R2 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 470 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164714G
288  R3 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 15K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161534G
289  R4 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
290  R5 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 470 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164714G
291  R6 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162224G
292  R7 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(5025) 220 1/2W J TAPE BRFC122214G
293  R8 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161044G
294  R9 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 3.3K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163324G
295  R10 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
296  R11 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161014G
297  R12 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161004G
298  R13 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 470 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164714G
299  R14 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161004G
300  R15 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161004G
301  R16 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 47 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164704G
302  R26 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162214G
303  R27 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161014G
304  R28 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1M 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161054G
305  R29 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 3.3K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163324G
306  R30 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
307  R31 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 22K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162234G
308  R32 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162224G
309  R34 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 680 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166814G
310  R35 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162224G
311  R36 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164794G
312  R37 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 470 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164714G
313  R38 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
314  R39 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1.5K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161524G
315  R40 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 560 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA165614G
316  R41 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162244G
317  R42 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161044G
318  R43 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162244G
319  R44 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161044G
320  R45 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 33K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163334G
321  R46 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
322  R47 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 15K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161534G
323  R48 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 680K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166844G
324  R50 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 47 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164704G
325  R51 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 15K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161534G
326  R52 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162294G
327  R53 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 470 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164714G
328  R54 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 3.9K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163924G
329  R55 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 68K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166834G
330  R56 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
331  R57 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 68K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166834G
332  R58 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 68K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166834G
333  R59 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 68K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166834G
334  R61 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 22 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162204G
335  R62 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 330K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163344G
336  R63 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
337  R64 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 33K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163334G
338  R65 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 680K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166844G
339  R66 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
340  R67 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
341  R68 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
342  R69 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
343  R70 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 47K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164734G
344  R71 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
345  R72 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
346  R73 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 3.3K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163324G
347  R74 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
348  R75 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 470K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164744G
349  R76 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162224G
350  R77 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 680 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166814G
351  R78 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
352  R79 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 0 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA160004G
353  R94 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162244G
354  R95 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 47K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164734G
355  R96 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161044G
356  R97 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1.5K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161524G
357  R98 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
358  R99 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1608) 1K 1/10W J TAPE BRFB011024G
359  R100 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161014G
360  R102 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 33K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163334G
361  R103 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 47K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164734G
362  R104 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 560K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA165644G
363  R105 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162224G
364  R106 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
365  R107 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 470K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164744G
366  R108 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 470K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164744G
367  R109 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 68K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166834G
368  R201 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
369  R202 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
370  R204 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 8.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA168224G
371  R206 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1608) 47 1/16W J TAPE BRFC164704G
372  R207 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 3.9K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163924G
373  R208 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1608) 10 1/10W J TAPE BRFB011004G
374  R209 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 470 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164714G
375  R210 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162724G
376  R212 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 47K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164734G
377  R213 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162224G
378  R214 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(3216) 10K 1/8W J TAPE BRFC181034G
379  R215 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 5.6K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA165624G
380  R216 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1608) 56 1/10W J TAPE BRFB015604G
381  R217 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161004G
382  R300 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1608) 680 1/16W J TAPE BRFC166814G
383  R301 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 47K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164734G
384  R302 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 82K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA168234G
385  R303 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 680 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166814G
386  R304 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
387  R305 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
388  R306 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 0 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA160004G
389  R307 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161014G
390  R308 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 3.3K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163324G
391  R309 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 22K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162234G
392  R310 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 6.8K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166824G
393  R311 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 680 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166814G
394  R312 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 47K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164734G
395  R313 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 33K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163334G
396  R314 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
397  R315 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
398  R316 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
399  R317 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
400  R318 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1.5K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161524G
401  R319 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161044G
402  R320 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1608) 100 1/16W J TAPE BRFC161014G
403  R321 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161044G
404  R322 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
405  R325 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1608) 0 1/16W J TAPE BRFC160004G
406  R326 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
407  R327 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1.5K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161524G
408  R332 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161044G
409  R333 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1.5K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161524G
410  R344 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 47K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164734G
411  R400 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
412  R401 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162224G
413  R402 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162224G
414  R403 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
415  R404 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 680 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166814G
416  R405 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 680 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166814G
417  R406 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
418  R407 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162244G
419  R408 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162244G
420  R409 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162244G
421  R410 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 6.8K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166824G
422  R411 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 150K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161544G
423  R412 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 3.3M 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163354G
424  R413 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162224G
425  R414 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162724G
426  R415 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 3.9K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163924G
427  R416 R:CARBON AXIAL LEAD (26) 22K 1/6W J TAPE BRPA612234G
428  R417 R:CARBON AXIAL LEAD (26) 10K 1/6W J TAPE BRPA611034G
429  R418 R:CARBON AXIAL LEAD (26) 4.7K 1/6W J TAPE BRPA614724G
430  R419 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161014G
431  R420 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1M 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161054G
432  R421 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
433  R422 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161044G
434  R423 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161044G
435  R424 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161014G
436  R425 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161014G
437  R426 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162224G
438  R427 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
439  R428 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161044G
440  R429 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
441  R430 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
442  R431 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
443  R432 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
444  R433 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
445  R434 R:CARBON AXIAL LEAD (26) 22K 1/6W J TAPE BRPA612234G
446  R435 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
447  R436 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(5025) 100 1/2W J TAPE BRFC121014G
448  R437 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
449  R438 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 470 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164714G
450  R439 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 6.8K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166824G
451  R440 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
452  R441 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1.8K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161824G
453  R442 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
454  R443 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161044G
455  R444 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161044G
456  R445 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 680 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166814G
457  R446 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
458  R447 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161044G
459  R448 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
460  R449 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1M 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161054G
461  R450 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
462  R451 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(5025) 15 1/2W J TAPE BRFC121504G
463  R452 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
464  R453 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 150K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161544G
465  R454 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161014G
466  R455 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
467  R456 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1.5K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161524G
468  R457 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 330 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163314G
469  R458 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162224G
470  R459 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 560 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA165614G
471  R460 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 150 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161514G
472  R461 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 100 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161014G
473  R462 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162224G
474  R463 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 47K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164734G
475  R464 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(6432) 100 1W J TAPE BRFC101014G
476  R465 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162224G
477  R466 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(6432) 82 1W J TAPE BRFC108204G
478  R467 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
479  R468 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
480  R469 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 3.3K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163324G
481  R470 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 3.3K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163324G

499  R488 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
500  R489 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
501  R490 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164724G
502  R491 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162214G
503  R492 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162214G
504  R493 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162214G
505  R494 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162214G
506  R495 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162214G
507  R496 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162214G
508  R497 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 680 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166814G
509  R498 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 680 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA166814G
510  R499 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
511  R500 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 3.3K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163324G
512  R501 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 470K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA164744G
513  R530 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1.5K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161524G
514  R531 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 33 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163304G
515  R532 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 33K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163334G
516  R533 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 2.2 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162294G
517  R534 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 1K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161024G
518  R538 R:METAL OXIDE 4.7 2WS J BRSJ024794G
519  R539 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161034G
520  R543 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162244G
521  R544 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 220K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA162244G
522  R545 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 33K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA163334G
523  R546 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 56K 1/16W F TAPE BRFA165633G
524  R547 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 10K 1/16W F TAPE BRFA161033G
525  R548 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 4.7K 1/16W F TAPE BRFA164723G
526  R549 R:CARBON FIXED CHIP(1005) 150K 1/16W J 1005 TAPE BRFA161544G
527  RT1 R:SEMI-FIXED RT-590 TMC3K-0B 10K-TR BRTG0590103
528  RT2 R:SEMI-FIXED RT-590 TMC3K-0B 1K-TR BRTG0590102
529  RT301 R:SEMI-FIXED RT-590 TMC3K-0B 4.7K-TR BRTG0590472